
Old Colony Agility Club

Saturday, September 06, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocqueAXB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24014 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24013 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24012 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24011 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocqueAXB

24010 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Z28, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiAXB

24006 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB

24004 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24003 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24002 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXA

20022 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20021 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20036 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20035 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20034 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20033 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20032 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20031 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20030 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20029 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20028 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20020 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXB

20018 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20016 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20015 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20006 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20060 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20039 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20038 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20037 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20025 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20023 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16030 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16029 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16028 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16027 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16026 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16013 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16008 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16003 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16002 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16001 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16050 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16033 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXPB

16032 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16031 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16023 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXPB

16021 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16017 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16016 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12017 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12016 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12010 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12007 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB
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12005 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12004 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12002 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12022 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12021 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPB

12020 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12015 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12014 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Colin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXA

8008 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

AXA

8007 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8010 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8009 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8005 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8002 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8013 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8012 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXPB

8011 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8006 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOA

24015 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOA

20040 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20042 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOA

16036 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16035 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16034 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

OA

12023 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Razzle, Doberman Pinscher, Frances SegretiNAB

24019 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNAB

24018 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAB

24017 Flash, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNAB

20048 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAP

20047 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNAP

20046 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNAP

20045 Tara, German Shepherd Dog, Joan MuseNAP

20044 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierNAB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Tanya, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerNAP

4006 Rainbow, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocqueAXJB
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24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24013 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24012 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24011 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocqueAXJB

24010 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24007 Z28, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiAXJB

24006 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24004 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24003 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24002 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

20020 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXJA

20018 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

20022 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20021 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPA

20055 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20036 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20035 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20034 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20033 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20032 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20031 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20030 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20029 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20028 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20016 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20015 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20006 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20060 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20039 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20038 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20037 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20025 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20023 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJA

16008 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16016 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAJPA

16030 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16029 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16028 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16027 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16026 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16024 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16013 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16003 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16002 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16001 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16050 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16033 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

16032 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16031 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16023 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAJPB

16021 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16018 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16017 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12019 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12017 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12016 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12010 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12007 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12004 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12002 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB
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12025 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12022 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12021 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPB

12020 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12015 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12014 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

AXJA

8007 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8006 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8010 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8009 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8005 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8002 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8013 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8012 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAJPB

8011 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOAJ

24008 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonOAJ

20040 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20048 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOJP

20047 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOAJ

16036 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16035 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Tanya, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Razzle, Doberman Pinscher, Frances SegretiNAJB

24019 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNAJB

24018 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAJB

24017 Flash, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiNAJB

24016 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNAJB

20041 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

20046 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNAJP

20044 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20042 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

NAJB

12024 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB
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